### 502743254 03/28/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2789850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CLIFFORD ALAN ZITI	_AW			12/19/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Spansio	on LLC			
Street Address:	915 De	915 DeGuigne Drive			
City:	Sunnyv	Sunnyvale			
State/Country:	CALIFC	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94088-3	94088-3453			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		14228384			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(216)696-8731			
		the e-mail address first; if a	hat is unsi	uccessful, it will be sent v	
Phone:	:	216-696-8730	696-8730		
•		epas@thepatentattorneys.cor			
Correspondent Name		AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON,			
Address Line 1:		57TH FLOOR, KEY TOWER			
		127 PUBLIC SQUARE			
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SP090042B/SPSNP12	SP090042B/SPSNP1270USB		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY TUROCY	GREGORY TUROCY		
SIGNATURE:		/Greg Turocy/	/Greg Turocy/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/28/2014	03/28/2014		
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=SP090042 Assi source=SP090042 Assi	• .	•			

#### Docket No. SP090042/SPSNP1270US

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

> Clifford Alan Zitlaw 1405 Crouch Avenue Chico, California 95928 United States

hereby sell and assign to SPANSION LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at 915 DeGuigne Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

#### VARIABLE READ LATENCY ON A SERIAL MEMORY BUS

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on 12/23/2009 under \_\_\_\_\_, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below Serial No. 12/646,291 and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignce, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby appoint, request, and grant power to the following law firm to insert on this Assignment further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

### PATENT REEL: 032548 FRAME: 0050

# Docket No. SP90042/SPSNP1270US

#### PATENT

with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, for example, the U.S. Serial No. and filing date.

Turocy & Watson, LLP, 127 Public Square, 57th Floor, Key Tower, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

Signed:

. . . .

Date:

Uprd alan Jitlas

19-12-2009

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of \_\_\_\_\_

County of \_\_\_\_\_

personally appeared <u>CLIFFORD ALAN ZITLAW</u> Nerve(s) of Signer(s)

\_\_\_\_ personally known to me - OR - \_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public